2	
0	
上	
<u>ر</u>	•
J	

George Socos

		page 2 of 2 - continued
1	PLANTRONIK Gmbh.	Seller's code: GW/500/12.5/AU
/	H-1021 BUDAPEST II.,	Buyer's code: <u>AU/12.5/25W/50989</u>
	VÖRÖS HADSEREG ÚTJA 52. UNGARN	I.P.O. / Irrevocable Corporate Purchase Order
	and assignable, subjec	vocable Corporate Purchase Order is transferable t to the terms and conditions. This Purchase Order revocably by Buyer's Bank designated herein above.
	prove precious metal a	s - Seller's Bank will contact Buyer's Bank to vailability and verification. Our Prime Bank will open a Letter of Credit in favour of Seller.
	with the name of the S scheduled windowtime f	the Seller's confirmation as soon as possible, eller's Bank, Bank officer's name/title and the or verification and transactional information.
1	Yours faithfully,	PLANTRONIK GMBH
	For and on behalf of P	lantronik GmbH, Buyer. VÁMSZABADTERÜLETI TÁRSASÁG ZOLLFREIES UNTESEALIMEN
J	By: authorized signa	torie - Budapest DUTY FREE COMPANY
	Reference Bank:	1
	Reference bank:	1 WHER
	Print Bank Officer's N	ame and Title Gagnature SEAL
	Dated:	Place:
		authenticity of the above-
1	Szasz, Wien,	13 September 1989."
	Accepted by Seller:	
1		- Alinia
	The state of the s	Dated;

authorized signatorie / Seller

SEAL

Please Note: This telefax copy is considered one (1) original of two (2) when signed/initialed by Mrs. Mary Louise Conley and Mr. A. Szasz, COB. Original hard copies must be sent to; Mrs. M. L. Conley, 1606 W. Mistletoe San Antonio, Texas, USA 78201-0000 via Federal Express/DHL. Tfax copy to: Atilla Management, Attn: Dr. A. Fazekas

Notary Public:

BRZ.: 1948/1989





THE NOTAR NOTAR

Leo Wanta 2717 Pearl Ave. Eau Claire, Wisconsin USA June 13, 2001

President George W. Bush 1600 Pennsylvania Ave. Washington, D.C.

Dear President Bush.

I appreciate the opportunity to request your assistance for the humanitarian projects of Gwen Waymark. These projects will benefit your administration's quest to lessen human suffering both here and abroad.

I know Gwen Waymark has prioritized certain nations in Africa for receipt of such aid. I hope you will find her goals, in this area, compatible with your plans, and that you will aid Gwen in her endeavors.

> Kespectfully Submitted,
>
> HMBASSADOR 25 2WWW
>
> Leo Wanta DPP # 04362 \$ Respectfully Submitted,

15 Juni 101

insen KNOWINGLY AND UNLAWFULLY TRAVEL IN INTERSTATE AND FOREIGN COMMERCE WITH THE INTENT TO AVOID TROSECUTION UNDERLATE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN TRUM WHICH HE FLED, HAVING BEEN CHARGED WITH A FEZONY OFFERSE IN VIOLATION OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN! ALL IN VIOLATION OF TITLE 18, | United States Code, Section 1073. 9 [ PER SAGT KENT Miller - 31 MAR 93] HASSOLUTELY THAISE SWORN LESTIMONY -FACTS - AS OF JAN 1989, I LIVE IN WIEN, AUSTRIA WITH RESIDENCY & FIVE(S) YEAR LEASE AGREE MONT -HACTS - DN Oct 1991 I traveled to Thailand on USG business & NEVER thaveled back to USA DATIL 17 NOV 93 Nor have I been IN Western Dist. OF WIS. SINCE 1981 OR 1982 FOR City of Appleton PTA CONVENTION -TWO(2) LODGING NIGHTS ONLY -

FACTS - I HAVE NEVER RESIDED IN WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN, DERICA! TACTS - 1988 89 TAX ASSESSMENT WAS PAID IN FULL & SEHPLOOD BY WISCONSIN DEDT. OF REVENUE & CASHED 6.24.92 THETEFORE ANY ALLEGETIONS, WANTANTS, COMPLAINTS ATTER 6:24 92 ARE FICTICIOUS & MICGEL -CONTACT ROLLITER OF TAX ASSESSMENT ATTY Thomas Wilson (414) 739-6356 Apple ton Wsc. REF: Atry Trust Che Que # 6992 Amount for 1988 89, \$14,129.00 DATE OF ACCOPTANCE 6.392 DATE OF Chack CASHED, 6.24,92 Code: 097 DOR 1033 624924493D \$14 129.00 State TREAS OF WISCONS N DAT OF REVENUE 1ST WIS NATL BANIC 075 000 022

3/8

THEREFORE, THE FIB. I. UMKNOWINGLY 18 PARTY TO A CRIME, METSTITLE ! 18, Sec 241\$ 242; USC TITLE 42, ETC. by WIS DEDT OF PEVENDE AGONTS, INTER ACIA. AFFIDAVIT OF S/AGT KENT.
MILLER, DATED 31 MAR 1993 - SWORN (1) APPEARS OK (2) NO INTERSMITE ON FOREIGN TRAVEL TO AVOID MOSECHTION BECAUSE Allegations were legally settles,

JUNE 1 9 9 21;

(3) CRIMINAL COMPLAINT HAS NO MERIT SINCE NO CRINE EVER EXISTED AT ANTIME, SINCE NO INCOME / WAges WERE TREMITTED TO LED E HI WANTA A 1989-94 NON-TIES IDENT OF SATE OF WISCONSIN, INTER ALIA. L VERIFIES NO INCOME TAX DUE, -THE 1ST ARROST WARRANT WAS SERVED IN DANE COUNTY JAIL (4) NO OUE EVER STATED IN 1991 VISIT TO WISCOUSIN THAT I WAS A TARGET

4/8

OF A CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION NOR WAS I READ ANY MIRANDA RUGHTS EVEN AS I WRITE - NO ONE EVER TOUR ME I WAS GOING TO be CHARGED be CHARGED BEAUSE TROCONED NO INCOME AS FAISELY Alleged - I RETURNED to my SINGIAPORE POST AFTER HOME MSIT WITH FAMILY - ULLMAN NEVER ADVISED THIS ALLEGED DEFENDANT THAT HE INTENDED TO BRING CHARGES FOR ANY FALSE ALLEGATIONS OF A INCOME OR WAGES RECOIVED. (5) THERE IS NO DAVID E.

MEISNER, IT IS "DON" - HE

IS UNDER INVESTIGATION FOR Drug & ARMS/LANDMINE TRATFIC U.S. CIJSTOMS / I AD O.S. I VIA FRANK B. ILGRAM (SA32NV) RICK REYNOLDS (SAZ33MS)

THIS DEFENDANT HAS NEVER BEEN
IN THE U.S. EMBASSY IN
SINGEPORE, AND CENTRINUS NOT
TO roce we some Alloged WARRANT.

5/8

FIELD CONTROLLER (SecTUR I) OFDERED ME TO HAVE NO CONSTACT WITH !! Meisner, Since he is Dur TARGET! Simply - Loac AT FIELD REPORTS -IN ADDITION I WAS THE (DMP) AINTINT AGAINST BANGKOK MOTER FOR HOLDING A LIST 50,000.00 CASHER'S ChEQUE E UST 80,000.00 CASH ROCEUVED TOR ANEXO CREDIT TRUST ACCOUNT! I ORIGINAL COMPLAINST ATTY DALE (1)BITT has copy OF CASHLENE Cheque (SI7) 269-9903 therefore FBI CONTINUES TO PARTY TO A CRINE PER REAL EXHIBITS & DOCUMENTATION TRADILY AVAILABLE to SENATE & HOUSE ETNIEL COMMITTEES, THIS DEFENDANT (ALLEGED) IS NOT CHANGED UR KNOW lodgable FOR MILLERS FRAUD IN SINGEPORE & Thail And -

PARTICULARLY, SINCE WANTA TROPAM KOYNOLDS LOAS THE USG INTER ppenanue in S.E. Asia, since 1985\_ Would you like THE CATICIAL FIELD REPORTS ON TWANCIACTINSTRUMENTS U.S. TREASURY NOTES CID Strigers to ITAR LANDIN Nes RM 2020 USSA TEUSION FOMB MIS 29 FOLCHUM MAINT MANUALS 6) THAT IS NO TEAC/LEGAL INLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID PROSECUTION IN FOR DISMISSAL, 19 NOV 93 \$ 1.5 WAS ENTERED TO FEDERAL COURT YET THE TAX CONSPIRACY CONTINUES LIMBER YOUR DWN MUSCULTION, INTER ACIA -FICTICIOUS Changes WILL BE 7/8 PROJEN WITHOUT A DOUBT

HERE IS NO (RIME, THEREFORE NO PROBABLE CAUSE - EXCEPT FRAUDOUTHE COURT by CRIMINAL DESIGN OF State
OF WSC. - DEPT. OF ROVENUE INTER ALIA DINCE FAX WAS SETTED IN 6/92, HOW CAN I BE AWARE OF CRIMINAL CHANGES TO AUDID ANYTHING TEGZE UN OTHERWISE -MORSE INVOSTIGETE TAKE IMMEDICAN. JUSTICE PER YOUR DATH UF DIFFICE -NO DEPARTURE EVEN FROM WESTERN PASTRICT OF WISCONSIN, IN DOC 88 I resided in EASTERN DIST OF WISCONSIA ADDITIONAL INFORMATION to FOLLOW HO ESTABLISH TRUTH & JUSTICE -HAMOST PORSONAL TROOPER'S SALAS

## **BILL IAN JUROW, ESQ.**

### 189 William Floyd Parkway Shirley, NY 11967 (631) 281-8171 (530) 660-6490 Fax

(Service of Papers will not be accepted by fax or electronic means except by prior written permission for each occasion)

June 6, 2001

Re:

Missing Insurance Policy of the Asian-Europa Development Groupe (Singapura) through Aneko Credit Pte. Limited (Singapura)

#### To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that I have been retained by Leo E. Wanta for the Asian-Europa Development Group, Ltd. to obtain all information relating to the insurance policy that he had obtained through Lloyds of London to cover his ownership of some Billion USD United States Treasury Certificates. His signature on the line provided below will indicate both his individual and corporate authorization to have me handle all matters relating to both the policy of insurance and the bonds.

Copies of any requested information relating to this matter can be: scanned and sent to me via email at <a href="mailto:billjurow@aol.com">billjurow@aol.com</a>; faxed to me at the computer server set up for receiving all of my faxes at (530) 660-6490; or by immediately being delivered to me at the above stated address.

Let me thank you in advance for your anticipated courtesies and cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Bill Ian Jurow

**BILL IAN JUROW** 

BJ:ss

Pursuant to the letter set forth above, my signature below will verify that Bill Ian Jurow has been retained as stated above. Please give him your total cooperation with regard to this matter.

Dated:

June 24, 2001

LEO E. WANTA, Individually and for Asian-Europa Development Groupe and for Aneko Credit Pte.

Limited, AS Corporate Principal.

## **BILL IAN JUROW, ESQ.**

## 189 William Floyd Parkway Shirley, NY 11967 (631) 281-8171

(530) 660-6490 Fax

(Service of Papers will not be accepted by fax or electronic means except by prior written permission for each occasion)

June 6, 2001

LEO E. WANTA
Fox Lake Correctional Institute
#303 787 U2B-405
P.O. Box 147
Fox Lake Wisconsin 53933-0147

Re:

Missing Insurance Policy of the Asian-Europa Development Groupe

(Singapura) through Aneko Credit Pte. Limited (Singapura)

Dear Mr. Wanta:

Please be so kind as to sign and return the annexed documents to assist me in recovering your ownership of the Billion USD United States Treasury Certificates. Lloyds of London, particularly requires written proof that I represent you and can work with them on this problem. On the Power of Attorney Forms, please initial and sign where marked. On the one for Aneko Credit Pte. Limited, please also insert your title on line supplied.

I am glad to hear of your pending release and look forward to talking with you soon.

Very truly yours,

Bill Ian Jurow

**BILL IAN JUROW** 

BJ:ss Encl.

## DURABLE GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY NEW YORK STATUTORY SHORT FORM

THE POWERS YOU GRANT BELOW CONTINUE TO BE EFFECTIVE SHOULD YOU BECOME DISABLED OR INCOMPETENT

(CAUTION: THIS IS AN IMPORTANT DOCUMENT. IT GIVES THE PERSON WHOM YOU DESIGNATE (YOUR "AGENT") BROAD POWERS TO HANDLE YOUR PROPERTY DURING YOUR LIFETIME, WHICH MAY INCLUDE POWERS TO MORTGAGE, SELL, OR OTHERWISE DISPOSE OF ANY REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHOUT ADVANCE NOTICE TO YOU OR APPROVAL BY YOU. THESE POWERS WILL CONTINUE TO EXIST EVEN AFTER YOU BECOME DISABLED OR INCOMPETENT. THESE POWERS ARE EXPLAINED MORE FULLY IN NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW, ARTICLE 5, TITLE 15, SECTIONS 5-1502A THROUGH 5-1503, WHICH EXPRESSLY PERMIT THE USE OF ANY OTHER OR DIFFERENT FORM OF POWER OF ATTORNEY. THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE ANYONE TO MAKE MEDICAL OR OTHER HEALTH CARE DECISIONS. YOU MAY EXECUTE A HEALTH CARE PROXY TO DO THIS. IF THERE IS ANYTHING ABOUT THIS FORM THAT YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND, YOU SHOULD ASK A LAWYER TO EXPLAIN IT TO YOU.)

THIS is intended to constitute a DURABLE GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY pursuant to Article 5, Title 15 of the New York General Obligations Law:

I, LEO E. WANTA, c/o BILL IAN JUROW, ESQ., Attorney In Fact, 189 William Floyd Parkway, Shirley, New York 11967 (insert your name and address) do hereby appoint:

BILL IAN JUROW, 189 William Floyd Parkway, Shirley, New York 11967

(If 1 person is to be appointed agent, insert the name and address of your agent above)

AND — ATTORNEY PATRICIA K, AMERON, SOOI (Ed. H.I. AVENUE)

BUILDING 5 SUITE IOS, COSA MESA, (AL. USA GROBE)

(If 2 or more persons are to be appointed agents by you insert their names and addresses above) my attorney(s)-in-fact TO ACT (If more than one agent is designated, CHOOSE ONE of the following two choices by putting your initials in ONE of the blank spaces to the left of your choice:)

( ) Each agent may SEPARATELY act.

All agents must act TOGETHER.

(If neither blank space is initialed, the agents will be required to act TOGETHER) IN MY NAME, PLACE AND STEAD in any way which I myself could do, if I were personally present, with respect to the following matters as each of them is defined in Title 15 of Article 5 of the New York **General Obligations Law** to the extent that I am permitted by **law** to act through an agent:

(DIRECTIONS: Initial in the blank space to the left of your choice any one or more of the following lettered subdivisions as to which you WANT to give your agent authority. If the blank space to the left of any particular lettered subdivision is NOT initialed, NO AUTHORITY WILL BE GRANTED for matters that are included in that subdivision. Alternatively, the letter corresponding to each power you wish to grant may be written or typed on the blank line in subdivision "(Q)", and you may then put your initials in the blank space to the left of subdivision "(Q)" in order to grant each of the powers so indicated)

( ) (A) real estate transactions;

(B) chattel and goods transactions;

(492C) bond, share and commodity transactions;

	( ) (E) business operating transactions;
	( ) (F) insurance transactions;
	( ) (G) estate transactions;
	(H) claims and litigation; X
	( ) (I) personal relationships and affairs;
	( ) (J) benefits from military service;
	(K) records, reports and statements; **
	( ) (L) retirement benefit transactions;
	( ) (M) making gifts to my spouse, children and more remote descendants, and
	parents, not to exceed in the aggregate \$10,000 to each of such persons in any year;
	(ASAN) tax matters: X
	( ) (O) all other matters; What
	( ) (P) full and unqualified authority to my attorney(s)-in-fact to delegate any or all of
	the foregoing powers to any person or persons whom my attorney(s)-in-fact shall select;
	( ) (Q) each of the above matters identified by the following letters:
	A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M, N, O and P.
	(Special provisions and limitations may be included in the statutory short form durable
	power of attorney only if they conform to the requirements of section 5-1503 of the New
1	York General Obligations Law
	PROVERY OF CERTAIN U.S. TREASURY
	Cartificates, Corporate BANQUE DEDOSTOS,
	PRIME BANONE GUARANTERS MEDINTERM
	DEBENTURES, LAMISSORY BANQUE NOWS.
	This durable Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my subsequent disability or
	incompetence.
	(If every agent named above is unable or unwilling to serve, I appoint (LILLULA TATHER OF TO BRIEN (insert name and address of successor)
	to be my agent for all purposes hereunder.
	TO INDUCE ANY THIRD PARTY TO ACT HEREUNDER, I HEREBY AGREE THAT
	ANY THIRD PARTY RECEIVING A DULY EXECUTED COPY OR FACSIMILE OF
	THIS INSTRUMENT MAY ACT HEREUNDER, AND THAT REVOCATION OR
	TERMINATION HEREOF SHALL BE INEFFECTIVE AS TO SUCH THIRD PARTY
	UNLESS AND UNTIL ACTUAL NOTICE OR KNOWLEDGE OF SUCH REVOCATION
	OR TERMINATION SHALL HAVE BEEN RECEIVED BY SUCH THIRD PARTY, AND I
	FOR MYSELF AND FOR MY HEIRS, EXECUTORS, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
	AND ASSIGNS, HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS ANY
	SUCH THIRD PARTY FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL CLAIMS THAT MAY
	ARISE AGAINST SUCH THIRD PARTY BY REASON OF SUCH THIRD PARTY
	HAVING RELIED ON THE PROVISIONS OF THIS INSTRUMENT. THIS DURABLE
	GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY MAY BE REVOKED BY ME AT ANY TIME.
	In Witness Whereof I have hereunto signed my name this 2. day of June, 2001.
	DPP#0436
	(YOU SIGN HERE:) == 2 MBASSA NOR 12535
	(Signature of LEO E. WANTA)
	On this day of <u>June, 2001</u> , before me personally came <u>LEO E. WANTA</u> , to me
	known and known to me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the
	within statement and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	110 17 111 1 00510

# DURABLE GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY NEW YORK STATUTORY SHORT FORM

THE POWERS YOU GRANT BELOW CONTINUE TO BE EFFECTIVE SHOULD YOU BECOME DISABLED OR INCOMPETENT

(CAUTION: THIS IS AN IMPORTANT DOCUMENT. IT GIVES THE PERSON WHOM YOU DESIGNATE (YOUR "AGENT") BROAD POWERS TO HANDLE YOUR PROPERTY DURING YOUR LIFETIME, WHICH MAY INCLUDE POWERS TO MORTGAGE, SELL, OR OTHERWISE DISPOSE OF ANY REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHOUT ADVANCE NOTICE TO YOU OR APPROVAL BY YOU. THESE POWERS WILL CONTINUE TO EXIST EVEN AFTER YOU BECOME DISABLED OR INCOMPETENT. THESE POWERS ARE EXPLAINED MORE FULLY IN NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW, ARTICLE 5, TITLE 15, SECTIONS 5-1502A THROUGH 5-1503, WHICH EXPRESSLY PERMIT THE USE OF ANY OTHER OR DIFFERENT FORM OF POWER OF ATTORNEY. THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE ANYONE TO MAKE MEDICAL OR OTHER HEALTH CARE DECISIONS. YOU MAY EXECUTE A HEALTH CARE PROXY TO DO THIS. IF THERE IS ANYTHING ABOUT THIS FORM THAT YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND, YOU SHOULD ASK A LAWYER TO EXPLAIN IT TO YOU.)

THIS is intended to constitute a DURABLE GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY pursuant to Article 5, Title 15 of the New York General Obligations Law:

i, LLO L. VVANTA, Chairman of Asian-Europa L	developinent Group, Go bill iAn
JUROW, ESQ., Attorney In Fact, 189 William Floyd	Parkway, Shirley, New York 11967
(insert your name and address) do hereby appoint:	BILL IAN JUROW, 189 William
Floyd Parkway, Shirley, New York 11967	
(If 1 person is to be appointed agent, insert the name	e and address of your agent above)
(If 1 person is to be appointed agent, insert the name -AND - ATTORNEY VATRICIA K. (AM	Enon, 3001 Ked Hill
AVENDE, BUILDING 5 SUIT	TE 105, COSTA MESA.
CA. USA (926269)	

(If 2 or more persons are to be appointed agents by you insert their names and addresses above) my attorney(s)-in-fact TO ACT (If more than one agent is designated, CHOOSE ONE of the following two choices by putting your initials in ONE of the blank spaces to the left of your choice:)

( ) Each agent may SEPARATELY act.

All agents must act TOGETHER.

(If neither blank space is initialed, the agents will be required to act TOGETHER) IN MY NAME, PLACE AND STEAD in any way which I myself could do, if I were personally present, with respect to the following matters as each of them is defined in Title 15 of Article 5 of the New York General Obligations Law to the extent that I am permitted by law to act through an agent:

(DIRECTIONS: Initial in the blank space to the left of your choice any one or more of the following lettered subdivisions as to which you WANT to give your agent authority. If the blank space to the left of any particular lettered subdivision is NOT initialed, NO AUTHORITY WILL BE GRANTED for matters that are included in that subdivision. Alternatively, the letter corresponding to each power you wish to grant may be written or typed on the blank line in subdivision "(Q)", and you may then put your initials in the blank space to the left of subdivision "(Q)" in order to grant each of the powers so indicated)

( ) (A) real estate transactions;

( ),(B) chattel and goods transactions;

(4) bond, share and commodity transactions;

	(4) (20) banking transactions; X
	( ) (E) business operating transactions;
	( ) (F) insurance transactions;
	( ),(G) estate transactions;
	(A)(H) claims and litigation; +
	( ) (I) personal relationships and affairs;
	( ) (J) benefits from military service;
	(M) records, reports and statements
	( ) (L) retirement benefit transactions;
	Company of the second of the contraction of the con
	( ) (M) making gifts to my spouse, children and more remote descendants, and
	parents, not to exceed in the aggregate \$10,000 to each of such persons in any year;
	(°)(O) all other matters;
	( ) (P) full and unqualified authority to my attorney(s)-in-fact to delegate any or all of
	the foregoing powers to any person or persons whom my attorney(s)-in-fact shall select;
	( ) (Q) each of the above matters identified by the following letters:
	A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M, N, O and P.
	(Special provisions and limitations may be included in the statutory short form durable
	sower of attorney only if they conform to the requirements of section 5-1503 of the New
X	York General Obligations Law.) PRONERY OF CENTAIN U.S. TRANSVIN CENTIFICATES, COMPORATE BANQUE DEPOSITS Prime BANQUE GUARANTERS,
1	DECOULTY OF CENTRICATES
	LOMOSATE DANGUE DEPOSITS FILME DANGUE GUARANTERS,
	MEDIUM TERM DEBENTURES, FROMISSORY BANQUE NOTES
	This durable Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my subsequent disability or
	incompetence
	every agent named above is unable or unwilling to serve, I appoint LURRING HATHER OHD H. D. BALLEN (insert name and address of successor)
	LEVELOUISM (insert name and address of successor)
	to be my agent for all purposes hereunder.
	TO INDUCE ANY THIRD PARTY TO ACT HEREUNDER, I HEREBY AGREE THAT
	ANY THIRD PARTY RECEIVING A DULY EXECUTED COPY OR FACSIMILE OF
	THIS INSTRUMENT MAY ACT HEREUNDER, AND THAT REVOCATION OR
	TERMINATION HEREOF SHALL BE INEFFECTIVE AS TO SUCH THIRD PARTY
	UNLESS AND UNTIL ACTUAL NOTICE OR KNOWLEDGE OF SUCH REVOCATION
	OR TERMINATION SHALL HAVE BEEN RECEIVED BY SUCH THIRD PARTY, AND I
	FOR MYSELF AND FOR MY HEIRS, EXECUTORS, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
	AND ASSIGNS, HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS ANY
	SUCH THIRD PARTY FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL CLAIMS THAT MAY
	ARISE AGAINST SUCH THIRD PARTY BY REASON OF SUCH THIRD PARTY
	HAVING RELIED ON THE PROVISIONS OF THIS INSTRUMENT. THIS DURABLE
	GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY MAY BE REVOKED BY ME AT ANY TIME.
	In Witness Whereof I have hereunto signed my name this day of June, 2001.
	DPP#04362
	(YOU SIGN HERE:) = MOASSA NOIC LEW WOLL 1253
	(Signature of LEO E. WANTA, Chairman of Asian-Europa Development Group)
	On this day of <u>June</u> , <u>2001</u> , before me personally came LEO E. WANTA,
	Chairman of Asian-Europa Development Group, to me known and known to me to be
	the same person(s) described in and who executed the within statement and he duly
	acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
	NOTARY PUBLIC

# DURABLE GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY NEW YORK STATUTORY SHORT FORM

THE POWERS YOU GRANT BELOW CONTINUE TO BE EFFECTIVE SHOULD YOU BECOME DISABLED OR INCOMPETENT

(CAUTION: THIS IS AN IMPORTANT DOCUMENT. IT GIVES THE PERSON WHOM YOU DESIGNATE (YOUR "AGENT") BROAD POWERS TO HANDLE YOUR PROPERTY DURING YOUR LIFETIME, WHICH MAY INCLUDE POWERS TO MORTGAGE, SELL, OR OTHERWISE DISPOSE OF ANY REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHOUT ADVANCE NOTICE TO YOU OR APPROVAL BY YOU. THESE POWERS WILL CONTINUE TO EXIST EVEN AFTER YOU BECOME DISABLED OR INCOMPETENT. THESE POWERS ARE EXPLAINED MORE FULLY IN NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW, ARTICLE 5, TITLE 15, SECTIONS 5-1502A THROUGH 5-1503, WHICH EXPRESSLY PERMIT THE USE OF ANY OTHER OR DIFFERENT FORM OF POWER OF ATTORNEY. THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE ANYONE TO MAKE MEDICAL OR OTHER HEALTH CARE DECISIONS. YOU MAY EXECUTE A HEALTH CARE PROXY TO DO THIS. IF THERE IS ANYTHING ABOUT THIS FORM THAT YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND, YOU SHOULD ASK A LAWYER TO EXPLAIN IT TO YOU.)

THIS is intended to constitute a DURABLE GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY pursuant to Article 5, Title 15 of the New York General Obligations Law:

I, LEO E. WANTA, Die croy of Aneko Credit Pte. Limited, c/o BILL IAN JUROW, ESQ., Attorney In Fact, 189 William Floyd Parkway, Shirley, New York 11967 (insert your name and address) do hereby appoint:

BILL IAN JUROW, 189 William Floyd Parkway, Shirley, New York 11967

(If 1 person is to be appointed agent, insert) the mame and address of your agent above)

(If 1 person is to be appointed agent, insert the name and address of your agent above)

AND HORNEY PATRICIA (AMERON, 300) KED HILL

ANENDE, BUILDING 5 DUITE 10S, COSTA MESA, CA,

USH (92626)

(If 2 or more persons are to be appointed agents by you insert their names and addresses above) my attorney(s)-in-fact TO ACT (If more than one agent is designated, CHOOSE ONE of the following two choices by putting your initials in ONE of the blank spaces to the left of your choice:)

) Each agent may SEPARATELY act.

AAAff agents must act TOGETHER.

(If neither blank space is initialed, the agents will be required to act TOGETHER) IN MY NAME, PLACE AND STEAD in any way which I myself could do, if I were personally present, with respect to the following matters as each of them is defined in Title 15 of Article 5 of the New York **General Obligations Law** to the extent that I am permitted by **law** to act through an agent:

(DIRECTIONS: Initial in the blank space to the left of your choice any one or more of the following lettered subdivisions as to which you WANT to give your agent authority. If the blank space to the left of any particular lettered subdivision is NOT initialed, NO AUTHORITY WILL BE GRANTED for matters that are included in that subdivision. Alternatively, the letter corresponding to each power you wish to grant may be written or typed on the blank line in subdivision "(Q)", and you may then put your initials in the blank space to the left of subdivision "(Q)" in order to grant each of the powers so indicated)

( ) (A) real estate transactions;

) (B) chattel and goods transactions;

(44(C) bond, share and commodity transactions;

	Africanting transactions &
	(VE) business appraise transactions:
	( ) (E) business operating transactions; ( ) (F) insurance transactions;
	( ),(G) estate transactions;
	(1) claims and litigation; X
	( ) (I) personal relationships and affairs;
	( ) (J) benefits from military service;
	(A) (K) records, reports and statements; \( \forall \)
	( ) (L) retirement benefit transactions;
	( ) (M) making gifts to my spouse, children and more remote descendants, and
	parents, not to exceed in the aggregate \$10,000 to each of such persons in any year;
	Kh(N) tax matters; X
	( ) (O) all other matters;
	( ) (P) full and unqualified authority to my attorney(s)-in-fact to delegate any or all of
	the foregoing powers to any person or persons whom my attorney(s)-in-fact shall select;
	( ) (Q) each of the above matters identified by the following letters:
	A. B. C. D. E. F. G. H. I. J. K. L. M. N. O and P.
	(Special provisions and limitations may be included in the statutory short form durable
	power of attorney only if they conform to the requirements of section 5-1503 of the New
Y	Contract Con
1	Consider BAIDIE DECASE POLICE CONTROL TO
	Dicholarie Danage 1 Spootis 1810 Bar do Chican 1815
	Pork General Obligations Law)  Recovery of Certain U.S. TREASURY Certificates,  Corporate BANQUE DEPOSITS, PRIME BANQUE QUARANTES,  Redium TERM DEBENTURES, ROMISSORY BANQUE NOTES
	This durable Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my subsequent disability or
	indompetence.
	every agent named above is unable or unwilling to serve, I appoint RIPMAND TARTER OFFN TO DISCONTINUE (insert name and address of successor)
	The Mark of Successor)
	to be my agent for all purposes hereunder.
	TO INDUCE ANY THIRD PARTY TO ACT HEREUNDER, I HEREBY AGREE THAT
	ANY THIRD PARTY RECEIVING A DULY EXECUTED COPY OR FACSIMILE OF
	THIS INSTRUMENT MAY ACT HEREUNDER, AND THAT REVOCATION OR
	TERMINATION HEREOF SHALL BE INEFFECTIVE AS TO SUCH THIRD PARTY
	UNLESS AND UNTIL ACTUAL NOTICE OR KNOWLEDGE OF SUCH REVOCATION
	OR TERMINATION SHALL HAVE BEEN RECEIVED BY SUCH THIRD PARTY, AND I
	FOR MYSELF AND FOR MY HEIRS, EXECUTORS, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
	AND ASSIGNS, HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS ANY
	SUCH THIRD PARTY FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL CLAIMS THAT MAY
	ARISE AGAINST SUCH THIRD PARTY BY REASON OF SUCH THIRD PARTY
	HAVING RELIED ON THE PROVISIONS OF THIS INSTRUMENT. THIS DURABLE
	GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY MAY BE REVOKED BY ME AT ANY TIME.
	In Witness Whereof I have hereunto signed my name this day of June, 2001, 4362
	War along the Day of t
	(YOU SIGN HERE:) == MORS AWOL SO White 1283
	(Signature of LEO E. WANTA, VANAGING LACTEUR of Aneko Credit Pte. Limited)
	On this day of June, 2001, before me personally came LEO E. WANTA,
	of Aneko Credit Pte. Limited, to me known and known to me to
	be the same person(s) described in and who executed the within statement and he duly
	acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
	NOTARY PUBLIC

TYPE OR PRINT IN

PERMANENT BLACK INK

STATE OF WISCONSIN

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES

ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF DIVORCE OR ANNULMENT

STATE FILE DATE

STATE FILE NUMBER

_	-	HUSBAND - NAME	First	LL.	Full Middle		loct	
IN V E	NVC		EO .	W	1 X	3	A FINA	
ISIIM	เรกห เราห	2a. RESIDENCE - STATE	7	2b. RESIDENCE - COUNT	17×	3. DATE OF BIRTH	3. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)	
_	4	WIFE - N		<u>e</u> .	Last	5. BIRTH SURNAME	<i>\</i>	
33I/	IFE.	- 1		Elizabeth	WANTA	- KA	- HAMStack	
	8 44			6b. Residence - COUNTY		7. DATE OF BII	3TH (Mo., Day, Yr.)	
-	8g	a. PLACE OF THIS MARRIAGE - STATE (If not in USA, Name Country)		ග්	DATE COUPLE LAST RESIDED IN SAME HOUSEHOLD (Month, Day, Year)		10a. NUMBER OF CHILDREN UNDER 18 IN THIS HOUSEHOLD AS OF DATE IN 9	
		WISCONSIN	Aug		July - 1988	· ·		
	₽	10b. NUMBER OF CHILDREN UNDER 18 WHOSE PHYSICAL CUSTODY WAS AWARDED TO:	R 18 WHOSE PHYS		VEY FOR PE	R - NAME (Type or Print)		NOW C
		Husband.	pı	Joint (Husband/Wife)	Dro-5e			
		NO CHILDREN Wife		Other	11b. ADDRESS NUMBER AND STREET	STREET	CITY STATE	ZIP
E	12.	DATE OF DECREE		13. TYPE OF DECREE	14. COUNTY OF DECREE	DECREE	15. COURT CASE NUMBER	JMBER
385		November 3	445	N Divorce	Annulment Bau Claire	aire	95 FA 445	15
DEC		I certify that this document reflects the facts concerning the dissolution of the marriage of the above named parties.		16. SIGNATURE OF CERTIFYING CLERK OF COURT  ▼			17. DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) SIGNED	Yr.)
li .	<del>2</del>	3. WIFE'S NEW NAME (If applicable)	(6		19. HUSBAND'S NEW NAME (If applicable)	lf applicable)		
	L		CONFIL	CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION FOR STATISTICAL USE ONLY 18 69 2012) & 69 15(3)	R STATISTICAL USE OF	JLY 18 69 20(2) & 69 15(	3)1	
	ŭ	Complete items for both MARF	NUMBER OF THIS MARRIAGE (1, 2, etc.)	IF PREVIOUSLY MARRIED, LAST MARRIAGE ENDED BY:	DATE LAST MARRIAGE ENDED	RACE – (White, Black, American Indian. etc.)	EDUCATION (Specify only highest grade completed)	N de completed)

iate of sconsin SS/III true and correct copy of the original or file and of record in my office and has been compared by me.

### BACHMAN, CUMMINGS, MCKENZIE, HEBBE, MCINTYRE & WILSON, S.C.

ROBERT A. BACHMAN

THOMAS B. McKENZIE

JAMES R. HEBBE

ANGUS R. McINTYRE

THOMAS A. WILSON

MARK J. TYCZKOWSKI

**BRYAN WYCOFF** 

JOSEPH M. WELCH

#### ATTORNEYS AT LAW

211 EAST FRANKLIN STREET P.O. BOX 1155 APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54912-1155 (414) 739-6356 J. JOSEPH CUMMINGS

1967-1990

FAX NO. (414) 739-1378

September 6, 1991



Mr. Dennis Ullman Wisconsin Department of Revenue 265 W. Northland Avenue Appleton, WI 54911

RE: Leo Wanta

Dear Mr. Ullman:

With Mr. Wanta's permission I have copied a piece of our file which consists of a FAXed authorization received in connection with the receipt of the \$90,000 which we discussed earlier.

Sincerely,

BACHMAN, CUMMINGS, McKENZIE, HEBBE, McINTYRE & WILSON, S.C.

Thomas A. Wilson

TAW/km

Enclosure

cc: Leo Wanta

bP.S. Leo: Those other materials involving Jack Ellis, etc. may or may not be of interest to the state. I don't know, but we have discussed them. They consist of a photocopy of Jack Ellis's passport identification/picture page, a New Republic letter to me dated October 7, 1988, your personal letter to me dated August 17, 1988, Jack Ellis's letter of August 25, 1988 with enclosures and lastly, a New Republic letter of October 21, 1988.

You have indicated that these may be furnished to the state if I wish and I will do so if they have any serious interest in them.







STATE OF WISCONSIN : CIRCUIT COURT : DANE COUNTY

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff

MOTION TO WITHDRAW

-v-

Case No. 92-CF-683

LEO E. WANTA,

Defendant.

Attorney John A. Chavez, the attorney for the above named defendant, hereby moves the court for an order allowing him to withdraw as the attorney of record for Leo E. Wanta.

AS GROUNDS THEREFORE, your movant states as follows:

- 1. That your movant is the attorney of record for the above named defendant, having been appointed by the State Public Defender in this matter on February 21, 1994.
- 2. That your movant states that the above named defendant insists upon pursuing an objective that your movant considers imprudent.
- 3. That your movant states that the above named defendant insists upon pursuing an objective that your movant considers repugnant.
- 4. That your movant states that the representation of the above named defendant has been rendered unreasonably difficult by the above named defendant.
- 5. That your movant states that there are irreconcilable differences between the above named defendant and counsel.
- 6. That allowing the withdrawal of the movant as the attorney of record in this case will not cause any substantial prejudice to the defendant, Leo E. Wanta.

This motion is made pursuant to SCR 20:1.16.

Dated this 30 day of June, 1994, at Cambridge, Wisconsin.

John A. Chavez State Bar No. 01011778

Chavez Law Office P.O. Box 419 Cambridge Wisconsin 53523 (608) 423-9784

Leo Wanta 2717 Pearl Drive Eau Claire, Wisc. 54703 June 29, 2001

#### To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing to confirm the letter written by my attorney Patricia Cameron, indicating that I am looking forward to meeting with you, to give a full and accurate accounting of funds. I believe the amount to be an approximate 1 Trillion 400 Million dollars. As many of my documents are missing or have been taken by various persons, I will do my best to reconstruct all facts and information. My attorney can document a chain of evidence leading to the last known places and agencies of those documents and assets, (which amount to tens of Billions of dollars).

I have personal funds which have been accumulating interest, along with all other assets. All information will be given. I understand and agree that I will no longer be able to trade, as I have done in the past. I agree not to continue my former business activities and will cooperate fully in the settlement of this matter. My attorney has advised that I may now cooperate and be candid, as my safety is not and will not be compromised by such candor and open negotiations. I trust her judgment in this matter and therefore am prepared to go forward, to deliver all information and to assist in the recovery of all assets by the proper persons and/or agencies.

My request is for a tax free allocation of the amounts I believe to be mine. The amount is \$500 Billion Dollars. I again state that I am willing and anxious to proceed and agree not to continue in my former form of employment, trading and investments. The form of any future business in which I am allowed to continue will be discussed and delineated at our meeting and I will abide by those decisions. I request the clearing of all charges and convictions which have been falsely placed against me and for which I have been imprisoned.

I am scheduled for a Tax Appeal Hearing on July 25th & 26th and my attorney firmly believes we will win based on Law. A motion to Dismiss in presently in the hands of the Commissioner and next week her Reply will be filed along with a Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings which can be ruled on any time before the hearing. When we win the decision can and will nullify the court verdict.

I look forward to our meeting and the settlement of these issues, and again thank you for this opportunity. I promise you will not regret your decision and this showing of good faith.

leo Wanta